
ENTENTE PETIT DEMI-FOND FOND CLUB HESBIGNON   Data Technology Deerlijk  (99920)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
LORRIS               14-07-24  525 VIEUX+YEARLS     Amateurs:37 LACHER:07.20
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR           Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0           Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 176632-92 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 44 13  325945 BE 105980221 10.57239 1499.2985    1 
   2 310812-24 ALEXANDRE ALAIN       CHATELE  7  4  315818 BE 106540923 10.51400 1492.0535    2 
   3 192187-30 LEMPEREUR PATRICK     PERWEZ   2  2  347625 BE 100548922 11.13550 1486.1062    3 
   4 127251-84 GOFFIN DANIEL         BOUFFIO 20  1  314743 BE 110823520 10.52520 1478.5922    4 
   5 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS  18 14  337687 BE 100015323 11.08540 1475.2599    5 
   6 306487-64 VAN VOOREN PHILIPPE   LIGNY   18  1  328540 BE 101206322 11.05021 1459.9507    6 
   6 306487-64 VAN VOOREN PHILIPPE   LIGNY   18  6       2 BE 101207022 11.05021 1459.9507    6 
   8 300044-23 BALEAU JEAN-JACQUES   MOIGNEL 22  6  322320 BE 100690223 11.00470 1459.8928    8 
   9 306487-64 VAN VOOREN PHILIPPE   LIGNY   18  8       3 BE 104642421 11.05101 1459.0862    9 
  10 307927-49 JACOB ANDREE          SAINT-D 15  1  338383 BE 103270421 11.12230 1456.1414   10 
  11 307927-49 JACOB ANDREE          SAINT-D 15  8       2 BE 101451023 11.15240 1437.4809   11 
  12 176632-92 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 44 22       2 BE 100972523 11.06509 1436.8411   12 
  13 118262-19 HENRY DOMINIQUE       THOREMB  9  1  348713 BE 115236921 11.22480 1436.2150   13 
  14 127251-84 GOFFIN DANIEL         BOUFFIO 20  9       2 BE 106581419 10.59390 1432.9297   14 
  15 149602-28 TOMBUS VINCENT        SAUVENI 13  5  339490 BE 101525323 11.17130 1431.1389   15 
  16 127251-84 GOFFIN DANIEL         BOUFFIO 20  5       3 BE 112099422 11.00090 1429.6752   16 
  17 306487-64 VAN VOOREN PHILIPPE   LIGNY   18 16       4 BE 101023023 11.09491 1429.5639   17 
  18 149602-28 TOMBUS VINCENT        SAUVENI 13  4       2 BE 100552622 11.18150 1424.9318   18 
  19 311636-72 LECOCQ NICOLAS        PRESLES  6  3  315472 BE 104897422 11.01270 1424.5744   19 
  20 311636-72 LECOCQ NICOLAS        PRESLES  6  2       2 BE 609877122 11.01320 1424.0385   20 
  21 127251-84 GOFFIN DANIEL         BOUFFIO 20  3       4 BE 110821020 11.01280 1421.1755   21 
  22 127251-84 GOFFIN DANIEL         BOUFFIO 20  6       5 BE 110824620 11.01380 1420.1068   22 
  23 303511-95 MESKENS CYPRIEN       TEMPLOU 36 15  332106 00 114934317 11.14210 1417.1368   23 
  24 176632-92 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 44  5       3 BE 105987721 11.10089 1416.2388   24 
  25 306487-64 VAN VOOREN PHILIPPE   LIGNY   18 13       5 BE 104643621 11.12041 1415.7037   25 
  26 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ     5  5  329900 BE 101297223 11.13100 1414.8678   26 
  27 306487-64 VAN VOOREN PHILIPPE   LIGNY   18  7       6 BE 101022523 11.12391 1412.1541   27 
  28 307927-49 JACOB ANDREE          SAINT-D 15  4       3 BE 100464522 11.19530 1410.6149   28 
  29 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S  6  2  325644 BE 101302723 11.11030 1409.4092   29 
  30 127251-84 GOFFIN DANIEL         BOUFFIO 20  4       6 BE 112094122 11.03240 1408.8765   30 
  31 307927-49 JACOB ANDREE          SAINT-D 15  3       4 BE 100463422 11.20480 1405.2450   31 
  32 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS  18  3       2 BE 100015823 11.20280 1404.2986   32 
  33 127251-84 GOFFIN DANIEL         BOUFFIO 20 11       7 BE 101371218 11.04340 1401.5571   33 
  34 305559-09 VANROSSOMME JULIE & M PONT-DE  7  3  317800 BE 400705723 11.06450 1401.5436   34 
  35 127251-84 GOFFIN DANIEL         BOUFFIO 20  8       8 BE 101373218 11.04370 1401.2451   35 
  36 306487-64 VAN VOOREN PHILIPPE   LIGNY   18 17       7 BE 100976523 11.14281 1401.2127   36 
  37 307927-49 JACOB ANDREE          SAINT-D 15  9       5 BE 101238023 11.21420 1400.0124   37 
  38 176632-92 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 44 10       4 BE 101221122 11.13019 1398.7155   38 
  39 176632-92 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 44 18       5 BE 101226522 11.13179 1397.1167   39 
  40 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ     5  3       2 BE 103056421 11.16100 1396.8948   40 
  41 137739-96 VERCALSTEREN PASCAL   HEMPTIN  2  2  351525 BE 100059623 11.31400 1396.7881   41 
  42 307927-49 JACOB ANDREE          SAINT-D 15 10       6 BE 101238923 11.22220 1396.1615   42 
  43 303511-95 MESKENS CYPRIEN       TEMPLOU 36 23       2 BE 103044519 11.17530 1396.0877   43 
  44 174216-04 BUIS-FAVRESSE         TOURINN 15  1  346605 BE 105625219 11.28269 1395.0788   44 
  45 306487-64 VAN VOOREN PHILIPPE   LIGNY   18  5       8 BE 101022323 11.15301 1395.0644   45 
  46 176632-92 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 44  1       6 BE 101225022 11.13469 1394.2282   46 
  47 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ     5  1       3 BE 100007720 11.16490 1393.0607   47 
  48 303511-95 MESKENS CYPRIEN       TEMPLOU 36 11       3 BE 103038419 11.18500 1390.5345   48 
  49 176632-92 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 44  7       7 BE 113788221 11.14289 1390.0660   49 
  50 307927-49 JACOB ANDREE          SAINT-D 15 11       7 BE 101450623 11.23360 1389.0928   50 
  51 176632-92 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 44 20       8 BE 101226722 11.14479 1388.1913   51 
  52 306487-64 VAN VOOREN PHILIPPE   LIGNY   18  9       9 BE 101021723 11.17091 1385.3582   52 
  53 282821-66 CHERPION-MALACHE      PERWEZ  11  1  348193 BE 112885021 11.31320 1384.2817   53 
  54 242214-05 BETHUME DIDIER        SAUVENI 14 11  340283 BE 101492323 11.25590 1383.3580   54 
  55 242756-62 GILBERT YVAN          KEUMIEE  6  4  324921 BE 101032723 11.14540 1383.2312   55 
  56 310714-23 DEWEZ FRANCOIS-XAVIER CORTIL- 46 17  347600 BE 100192522 11.31240 1382.6571   56 
  57 309887-69 BRABANT BRUNO & CHRIS BEUZET  14  8  336409 BE 101070322 11.23440 1380.2339   57 
  58 242756-62 GILBERT YVAN          KEUMIEE  6  1       2 BE 101032823 11.15260 1380.0977   58 
  59 300044-23 BALEAU JEAN-JACQUES   MOIGNEL 22  4       2 BE 100698123 11.13350 1379.8930   59 
  60 176632-92 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 44 31       9 BE 100974423 11.16149 1379.6711   60 
  61 176632-92 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 44 41      10 BE 101228622 11.16229 1378.8929   61 
  62 161547-42 BALON ERIC            VEDRIN  12 11  337287 BE 103905621 11.24440 1378.1817   62 
  63 127251-84 GOFFIN DANIEL         BOUFFIO 20 13       9 BE 112098722 11.08260 1377.8331   63 
  64 127251-84 GOFFIN DANIEL         BOUFFIO 20 17      10 BE 107715523 11.08280 1377.6320   64 
  65 153368-11 RENARD ERIC           VEDRIN  11  4  337342 BE 100095423 11.24580 1377.0935   65 
  66 176632-92 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 44 14      11 BE 115319619 11.16519 1376.0792   66 
  67 307927-49 JACOB ANDREE          SAINT-D 15 13       8 BE 101236523 11.25560 1375.9135   67 
  68 242214-05 BETHUME DIDIER        SAUVENI 14  4       2 BE 115521819 11.27370 1374.2330   68 
  69 104929-72 HAWOTTE PAUL          HANRET  31 21  349815 BE 103281921 11.35040 1371.4650   69 
  70 127251-84 GOFFIN DANIEL         BOUFFIO 20 18      11 BE 100712623 11.09430 1370.1357   70 
  71 310714-23 DEWEZ FRANCOIS-XAVIER CORTIL- 46 30       2 BE 105698323 11.33550 1368.9531   71 
  72 310812-24 ALEXANDRE ALAIN       CHATELE  7  7       2 BE 609857622 11.10460 1368.5599   72 
  73 149602-28 TOMBUS VINCENT        SAUVENI 13 10       3 BE 100556322 11.28200 1367.0738   73 



  74 176632-92 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 44 35      12 BE 100974323 11.18439 1365.3195   74 
  75 305559-09 VANROSSOMME JULIE & M PONT-DE  7  2       2 BE 107717923 11.12460 1365.3158   75 
  76 303511-95 MESKENS CYPRIEN       TEMPLOU 36 14       4 BE 100537922 11.23150 1365.2867   76 
  77 282821-66 CHERPION-MALACHE      PERWEZ  11  9       2 BE 101425323 11.35070 1364.8383   77 
  78 303511-95 MESKENS CYPRIEN       TEMPLOU 36 33       5 BE 103044019 11.23270 1364.1651   78 
  79 219960-61 MALHERBE GUSTAVE      WARET-L  4  1  342359 BE 100289620 11.30580 1364.1612   79 
  80 176632-92 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 44 15      13 BE 105985321 11.18589 1363.8912   80 
  81 300044-23 BALEAU JEAN-JACQUES   MOIGNEL 22  2       3 BE 101834020 11.16260 1363.2596   81 
  82 307927-49 JACOB ANDREE          SAINT-D 15 15       9 BE 101240023 11.28190 1362.7076   82 
  83 149602-28 TOMBUS VINCENT        SAUVENI 13 12       4 BE 102999921 11.29270 1360.9541   83 
  84 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ     5  2       4 BE 100010420 11.22270 1360.6929   84 
  85 242214-05 BETHUME DIDIER        SAUVENI 14  6       3 BE 100137220 11.30150 1359.7722   85 
  86 242214-05 BETHUME DIDIER        SAUVENI 14  3       4 BE 100137020 11.30250 1358.8672   86 
  87 306487-64 VAN VOOREN PHILIPPE   LIGNY   18 11      10 BE 101023223 11.21471 1358.8105   87 
  88 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS  18  4       3 BE 100017023 11.28310 1358.8103   88 
  89 104929-72 HAWOTTE PAUL          HANRET  31  3       2 BE 101729322 11.37340 1358.1532   89 
  90 176632-92 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 44 27      14 BE 100970123 11.20039 1357.7364   90 
  91 300044-23 BALEAU JEAN-JACQUES   MOIGNEL 22  5       4 BE 100697523 11.17280 1357.3273   91 
  92 176632-92 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 44 43      15 BE 105987521 11.20089 1357.2653   92 
  93 118262-19 HENRY DOMINIQUE       THOREMB  9  2       2 BE 112893621 11.37010 1356.7719   93 
  94 176632-92 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 44 23      16 BE 101221222 11.20189 1356.3240   94 
  95 311649-85 LEENDERS BERNARD      MOUSTIE  6  6  328326 BE 100979423 11.22230 1354.5733   95 
  96 300044-23 BALEAU JEAN-JACQUES   MOIGNEL 22 11       5 BE 100697023 11.17570 1354.5703   96 
  97 176632-92 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 44 17      17 BE 105984721 11.20379 1354.5391   97 
  98 118262-19 HENRY DOMINIQUE       THOREMB  9  3       3 BE 112817821 11.37340 1353.8747   98 
  99 104929-72 HAWOTTE PAUL          HANRET  31 16       3 BE 101754120 11.38230 1353.8605   99 
 100 242756-62 GILBERT YVAN          KEUMIEE  6  5       3 BE 101032423 11.20110 1352.8041  100 
 101 194882-09 DUCROT EMILE          FORVILL  3  1  351162 BE 103122721 11.39371 1352.6086  101 
 102 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       HANRET  14 10  348336 BE 101257023 11.37430 1351.6239  102 
 103 303511-95 MESKENS CYPRIEN       TEMPLOU 36 28       6 BE 111721118 11.25430 1351.5811  103 
 104 149602-28 TOMBUS VINCENT        SAUVENI 13  8       5 BE 101473123 11.31200 1350.7560  104 
 105 309887-69 BRABANT BRUNO & CHRIS BEUZET  14  1       2 BE 104040721 11.29070 1350.4074  105 
 106 174216-04 BUIS-FAVRESSE         TOURINN 15  6       2 BE 114200622 11.36429 1350.1548  106 
 107 127251-84 GOFFIN DANIEL         BOUFFIO 20 15      12 BE 107714323 11.13100 1349.8628  107 
 108 305559-09 VANROSSOMME JULIE & M PONT-DE  7  4       3 BE 107721423 11.15260 1349.8513  108 
 109 300044-23 BALEAU JEAN-JACQUES   MOIGNEL 22  3       6 BE 104074919 11.18500 1349.5604  109 
 110 311636-72 LECOCQ NICOLAS        PRESLES  6  4       3 BE 108610323 11.13490 1349.2280  110 
 111 303511-95 MESKENS CYPRIEN       TEMPLOU 36  9       7 BE 100530122 11.26100 1349.1104  111 
 112 118262-19 HENRY DOMINIQUE       THOREMB  9  6       4 BE 105857223 11.38390 1348.2041  112 
 113 219960-61 MALHERBE GUSTAVE      WARET-L  4  3       2 BE 100288220 11.33590 1347.9585  113 
 114 198639-80 DENEYER-THIRY         WARET-L  8  3  342586 BE 101224423 11.34150 1347.4376  114 
 115 153368-11 RENARD ERIC           VEDRIN  11  3       2 BE 100035923 11.30240 1347.2125  115 
 116 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       HANRET  14  3       2 BE 101257123 11.38410 1346.5730  116 
 117 176632-92 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 44  9      18 BE 100974623 11.22099 1345.9625  117 
 118 176632-92 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 44 29      19 BE 101226822 11.22109 1345.8698  118 
 119 176632-92 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 44 21      20 BE 113789021 11.22339 1343.7429  119 
 120 307927-49 JACOB ANDREE          SAINT-D 15  6      10 BE 101686022 11.31510 1343.5894  120 
 121 307927-49 JACOB ANDREE          SAINT-D 15  5      11 BE 103272821 11.31550 1343.2339  121 
 122 301687-17 HERMANS GUY           LIGNY    3  2  328139 BE 105616623 11.24530 1339.9809  122 
 123 282821-66 CHERPION-MALACHE      PERWEZ  11  6       3 BE 101423823 11.39560 1339.5473  123 
 124 307927-49 JACOB ANDREE          SAINT-D 15 12      12 BE 101236823 11.32380 1339.4234  124 
 125 309887-69 BRABANT BRUNO & CHRIS BEUZET  14 12       3 BE 101074822 11.31150 1338.9413  125 
 126 306487-64 VAN VOOREN PHILIPPE   LIGNY   18 12      11 BE 101021423 11.25301 1338.2394  126 
 127 306487-64 VAN VOOREN PHILIPPE   LIGNY   18 15      12 BE 100976423 11.25341 1337.8761  127 
 128 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS  18 12       4 BE 103110121 11.32380 1336.6684  128 
 129 311636-72 LECOCQ NICOLAS        PRESLES  6  1       4 BE 403596022 11.16130 1335.5197  129 
 130 310714-23 DEWEZ FRANCOIS-XAVIER CORTIL- 46 25       3 BE 100191422 11.40290 1334.4424  130 
 131 104929-72 HAWOTTE PAUL          HANRET  31 20       4 BE 101240623 11.42240 1333.1364  131 
 132 149602-28 TOMBUS VINCENT        SAUVENI 13 13       6 BE 101473523 11.34450 1332.6398  132 
 133 175182-00 CAMUS EMILE           FALISOL  5  1  320287 BE 100707423 11.20230 1332.4010  133 
 134 176632-92 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 44  2      21 BE 100973223 11.25039 1330.0349  134 
 135 303511-95 MESKENS CYPRIEN       TEMPLOU 36 10       8 BE 103046019 11.29530 1329.0442  135 
 136 219960-61 MALHERBE GUSTAVE      WARET-L  4  2       3 BE 106156719 11.37370 1328.9474  136 
 137 300044-23 BALEAU JEAN-JACQUES   MOIGNEL 22 19       7 BE 100697623 11.22370 1328.5155  137 
 138 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       HANRET  14  9       3 BE 101256423 11.42120 1328.5126  138 
 139 153368-11 RENARD ERIC           VEDRIN  11  7       3 BE 100035123 11.34000 1328.1181  139 
 140 176632-92 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 44  4      22 BE 100975523 11.25289 1327.7774  140 
 141 127251-84 GOFFIN DANIEL         BOUFFIO 20  7      13 BE 110934321 11.17090 1327.1895  141 
 142 300044-23 BALEAU JEAN-JACQUES   MOIGNEL 22 16       8 BE 104114821 11.23180 1324.7842  142 
 143 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S  6  5       2 BE 101301023 11.25500 1324.6536  143 
 144 310812-24 ALEXANDRE ALAIN       CHATELE  7  3       3 BE 110288722 11.18250 1324.6473  144 
 145 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS  18  2       5 BE 100017223 11.34590 1324.3493  145 
 146 242756-62 GILBERT YVAN          KEUMIEE  6  3       4 BE 101030323 11.25290 1323.5970  146 
 147 242756-62 GILBERT YVAN          KEUMIEE  6  2       5 BE 101033723 11.25310 1323.4173  147 
 148 282821-66 CHERPION-MALACHE      PERWEZ  11  2       4 BE 106124122 11.43070 1323.3407  148 
 149 104929-72 HAWOTTE PAUL          HANRET  31 12       5 BE 115222221 11.44270 1322.8020  149 
 150 104929-72 HAWOTTE PAUL          HANRET  31 19       6 BE 103280821 11.44290 1322.6353  150 
 151 176632-92 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 44 26      23 BE 100973523 11.26339 1321.9435  151 
 152 176632-92 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 44 16      24 BE 100974823 11.26349 1321.8542  152 
 153 176632-92 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 44 28      25 BE 100973623 11.26389 1321.4969  153 



 154 310714-23 DEWEZ FRANCOIS-XAVIER CORTIL- 46 36       4 BE 100436023 11.43060 1321.1707  154 
 155 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS  18 17       6 BE 100016123 11.35590 1319.1757  155 
 156 149602-28 TOMBUS VINCENT        SAUVENI 13  3       7 BE 101474223 11.37330 1318.1518  156 
 157 303511-95 MESKENS CYPRIEN       TEMPLOU 36 32       9 BE 114936317 11.32180 1316.3139  157 
 158 198639-80 DENEYER-THIRY         WARET-L  8  2       2 BE 101220123 11.40280 1315.2777  158 
 159 176632-92 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 44 37      26 BE 105989521 11.27509 1315.0986  159 
 160 306487-64 VAN VOOREN PHILIPPE   LIGNY   18  2      13 BE 101208322 11.30011 1314.0636  160 
 161 198639-80 DENEYER-THIRY         WARET-L  8  4       3 BE 101220223 11.40480 1313.5966  161 
 162 305559-09 VANROSSOMME JULIE & M PONT-DE  7  7       4 BE 107719023 11.21570 1313.4945  162 
 163 194882-09 DUCROT EMILE          FORVILL  3  3       2 BE 103712419 11.47471 1311.3580  163 
 164 303511-95 MESKENS CYPRIEN       TEMPLOU 36 18      10 BE 115511519 11.33190 1311.0310  164 
 165 118262-19 HENRY DOMINIQUE       THOREMB  9  8       5 BE 113202320 11.46050 1310.5406  165 
 166 118262-19 HENRY DOMINIQUE       THOREMB  9  4       6 BE 113202020 11.46150 1309.7202  166 
 167 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS  18 11       7 BE 103113721 11.37580 1309.0335  167 
 168 307927-49 JACOB ANDREE          SAINT-D 15  2      13 BE 101724620 11.38420 1308.0131  168 
 169 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       HANRET  14 13       4 BE 101259223 11.46210 1307.8130  169 
 170 310812-24 ALEXANDRE ALAIN       CHATELE  7  1       4 BE 106901222 11.21360 1307.1937  170 
 171 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS  18  1       8 BE 100014723 11.38230 1306.9225  171 
 172 309887-69 BRABANT BRUNO & CHRIS BEUZET  14  3       4 BE 108432918 11.37260 1306.7810  172 
 173 104929-72 HAWOTTE PAUL          HANRET  31 13       7 BE 103284021 11.47510 1306.0108  173 
 174 303511-95 MESKENS CYPRIEN       TEMPLOU 36 21      11 BE 103048819 11.34450 1303.6546  174 
 175 161547-42 BALON ERIC            VEDRIN  12 12       2 BE 101413122 11.38440 1303.6086  175 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ENTENTE PETIT DEMI-FOND FOND CLUB HESBIGNON   Data Technology Deerlijk  (99920)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
LORRIS               14-07-24  30 JEUNES            Amateurs:2 LACHER:07.20
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR           Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0           Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 152730-52 FEDRIGUCCI AVERARDO   RANSART 21  2  320959 BE 103313524 11.08530 1402.2821    1 
   2 152730-52 FEDRIGUCCI AVERARDO   RANSART 21  1       2 BE 103312324 11.10050 1394.9685    2 
   3 307435-42 PENE XAVIER           JEMEPPE  9  1  325440 BE 110817924 11.18291 1364.6141    3 
   4 152730-52 FEDRIGUCCI AVERARDO   RANSART 21  5       3 BE 103314524 11.16380 1356.3558    4 
   5 152730-52 FEDRIGUCCI AVERARDO   RANSART 21  9       4 BE 103310124 11.18470 1344.1432    5 
   6 152730-52 FEDRIGUCCI AVERARDO   RANSART 21 10       5 BE 103313624 11.25370 1306.7476    6 
   7 152730-52 FEDRIGUCCI AVERARDO   RANSART 21 18       6 BE 103312124 11.30450 1279.9960    7 
   8 307435-42 PENE XAVIER           JEMEPPE  9  7       2 BE 110818124 11.38241 1259.4346    8 
   9 307435-42 PENE XAVIER           JEMEPPE  9  2       3 BE 112128224 11.39351 1253.6934    9 
  10 152730-52 FEDRIGUCCI AVERARDO   RANSART 21 14       7 BE 103313724 11.45540 1207.0666   10 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ENTENTE PETIT DEMI-FOND FOND CLUB HESBIGNON   Data Technology Deerlijk  (99920)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
LORRIS               14-07-24  269 YEARLINGS        Amateurs:31 LACHER:07.20
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR           Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0           Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 310812-24 ALEXANDRE ALAIN       CHATELE  2  2  315818 BE 106540923 10.51400 1492.0535    1 
   2 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS  12  8  337687 BE 100015323 11.08540 1475.2599    2 
   3 300044-23 BALEAU JEAN-JACQUES   MOIGNEL 17  3  322320 BE 100690223 11.00470 1459.8928    3 
   4 307927-49 JACOB ANDREE          SAINT-D  8  1  338383 BE 101451023 11.15240 1437.4809    4 
   5 176632-92 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 14  5  325945 BE 100972523 11.06509 1436.8411    5 
   6 149602-28 TOMBUS VINCENT        SAUVENI  8  2  339490 BE 101525323 11.17130 1431.1389    6 
   7 306487-64 VAN VOOREN PHILIPPE   LIGNY   11  9  328540 BE 101023023 11.09491 1429.5639    7 
   8 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ     2  2  329900 BE 101297223 11.13100 1414.8678    8 
   9 306487-64 VAN VOOREN PHILIPPE   LIGNY   11  4       2 BE 101022523 11.12391 1412.1541    9 
  10 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S  4  1  325644 BE 101302723 11.11030 1409.4092   10 
  11 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS  12  3       2 BE 100015823 11.20280 1404.2986   11 
  12 305559-09 VANROSSOMME JULIE & M PONT-DE  7  3  317800 BE 400705723 11.06450 1401.5436   12 
  13 306487-64 VAN VOOREN PHILIPPE   LIGNY   11 10       3 BE 100976523 11.14281 1401.2127   13 
  14 307927-49 JACOB ANDREE          SAINT-D  8  2       2 BE 101238023 11.21420 1400.0124   14 
  15 137739-96 VERCALSTEREN PASCAL   HEMPTIN  1  1  351525 BE 100059623 11.31400 1396.7881   15 
  16 307927-49 JACOB ANDREE          SAINT-D  8  3       3 BE 101238923 11.22220 1396.1615   16 
  17 306487-64 VAN VOOREN PHILIPPE   LIGNY   11  3       4 BE 101022323 11.15301 1395.0644   17 
  18 307927-49 JACOB ANDREE          SAINT-D  8  4       4 BE 101450623 11.23360 1389.0928   18 
  19 306487-64 VAN VOOREN PHILIPPE   LIGNY   11  5       5 BE 101021723 11.17091 1385.3582   19 
  20 242214-05 BETHUME DIDIER        SAUVENI  8  5  340283 BE 101492323 11.25590 1383.3580   20 
  21 242756-62 GILBERT YVAN          KEUMIEE  6  4  324921 BE 101032723 11.14540 1383.2312   21 
  22 242756-62 GILBERT YVAN          KEUMIEE  6  1       2 BE 101032823 11.15260 1380.0977   22 
  23 300044-23 BALEAU JEAN-JACQUES   MOIGNEL 17  1       2 BE 100698123 11.13350 1379.8930   23 
  24 176632-92 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 14 10       2 BE 100974423 11.16149 1379.6711   24 
  25 127251-84 GOFFIN DANIEL         BOUFFIO  6  3  314743 BE 107715523 11.08280 1377.6320   25 
  26 153368-11 RENARD ERIC           VEDRIN   9  2  337342 BE 100095423 11.24580 1377.0935   26 
  27 307927-49 JACOB ANDREE          SAINT-D  8  6       5 BE 101236523 11.25560 1375.9135   27 
  28 127251-84 GOFFIN DANIEL         BOUFFIO  6  4       2 BE 100712623 11.09430 1370.1357   28 
  29 310714-23 DEWEZ FRANCOIS-XAVIER CORTIL- 28 18  347600 BE 105698323 11.33550 1368.9531   29 
  30 176632-92 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 14 14       3 BE 100974323 11.18439 1365.3195   30 



  31 305559-09 VANROSSOMME JULIE & M PONT-DE  7  2       2 BE 107717923 11.12460 1365.3158   31 
  32 282821-66 CHERPION-MALACHE      PERWEZ   7  5  348193 BE 101425323 11.35070 1364.8383   32 
  33 307927-49 JACOB ANDREE          SAINT-D  8  8       6 BE 101240023 11.28190 1362.7076   33 
  34 306487-64 VAN VOOREN PHILIPPE   LIGNY   11  6       6 BE 101023223 11.21471 1358.8105   34 
  35 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS  12  4       3 BE 100017023 11.28310 1358.8103   35 
  36 176632-92 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 14  7       4 BE 100970123 11.20039 1357.7364   36 
  37 300044-23 BALEAU JEAN-JACQUES   MOIGNEL 17  2       3 BE 100697523 11.17280 1357.3273   37 
  38 311649-85 LEENDERS BERNARD      MOUSTIE  6  6  328326 BE 100979423 11.22230 1354.5733   38 
  39 300044-23 BALEAU JEAN-JACQUES   MOIGNEL 17  8       4 BE 100697023 11.17570 1354.5703   39 
  40 242756-62 GILBERT YVAN          KEUMIEE  6  5       3 BE 101032423 11.20110 1352.8041   40 
  41 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       HANRET  14 10  348336 BE 101257023 11.37430 1351.6239   41 
  42 149602-28 TOMBUS VINCENT        SAUVENI  8  5       2 BE 101473123 11.31200 1350.7560   42 
  43 127251-84 GOFFIN DANIEL         BOUFFIO  6  1       3 BE 107714323 11.13100 1349.8628   43 
  44 305559-09 VANROSSOMME JULIE & M PONT-DE  7  4       3 BE 107721423 11.15260 1349.8513   44 
  45 311636-72 LECOCQ NICOLAS        PRESLES  3  1  315472 BE 108610323 11.13490 1349.2280   45 
  46 118262-19 HENRY DOMINIQUE       THOREMB  3  2  348713 BE 105857223 11.38390 1348.2041   46 
  47 198639-80 DENEYER-THIRY         WARET-L  7  2  342586 BE 101224423 11.34150 1347.4376   47 
  48 153368-11 RENARD ERIC           VEDRIN   9  1       2 BE 100035923 11.30240 1347.2125   48 
  49 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       HANRET  14  3       2 BE 101257123 11.38410 1346.5730   49 
  50 176632-92 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 14  3       5 BE 100974623 11.22099 1345.9625   50 
  51 301687-17 HERMANS GUY           LIGNY    3  2  328139 BE 105616623 11.24530 1339.9809   51 
  52 282821-66 CHERPION-MALACHE      PERWEZ   7  2       2 BE 101423823 11.39560 1339.5473   52 
  53 307927-49 JACOB ANDREE          SAINT-D  8  5       7 BE 101236823 11.32380 1339.4234   53 
  54 306487-64 VAN VOOREN PHILIPPE   LIGNY   11  7       7 BE 101021423 11.25301 1338.2394   54 
  55 306487-64 VAN VOOREN PHILIPPE   LIGNY   11  8       8 BE 100976423 11.25341 1337.8761   55 
  56 104929-72 HAWOTTE PAUL          HANRET   9  4  349815 BE 101240623 11.42240 1333.1364   56 
  57 149602-28 TOMBUS VINCENT        SAUVENI  8  8       3 BE 101473523 11.34450 1332.6398   57 
  58 175182-00 CAMUS EMILE           FALISOL  5  1  320287 BE 100707423 11.20230 1332.4010   58 
  59 176632-92 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 14  1       6 BE 100973223 11.25039 1330.0349   59 
  60 300044-23 BALEAU JEAN-JACQUES   MOIGNEL 17 15       5 BE 100697623 11.22370 1328.5155   60 
  61 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       HANRET  14  9       3 BE 101256423 11.42120 1328.5126   61 
  62 153368-11 RENARD ERIC           VEDRIN   9  5       3 BE 100035123 11.34000 1328.1181   62 
  63 176632-92 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 14  2       7 BE 100975523 11.25289 1327.7774   63 
  64 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S  4  3       2 BE 101301023 11.25500 1324.6536   64 
  65 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS  12  2       4 BE 100017223 11.34590 1324.3493   65 
  66 242756-62 GILBERT YVAN          KEUMIEE  6  3       4 BE 101030323 11.25290 1323.5970   66 
  67 242756-62 GILBERT YVAN          KEUMIEE  6  2       5 BE 101033723 11.25310 1323.4173   67 
  68 176632-92 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 14  6       8 BE 100973523 11.26339 1321.9435   68 
  69 176632-92 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 14  4       9 BE 100974823 11.26349 1321.8542   69 
  70 176632-92 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 14  8      10 BE 100973623 11.26389 1321.4969   70 
  71 310714-23 DEWEZ FRANCOIS-XAVIER CORTIL- 28 22       2 BE 100436023 11.43060 1321.1707   71 
  72 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS  12 11       5 BE 100016123 11.35590 1319.1757   72 
  73 149602-28 TOMBUS VINCENT        SAUVENI  8  1       4 BE 101474223 11.37330 1318.1518   73 
  74 198639-80 DENEYER-THIRY         WARET-L  7  1       2 BE 101220123 11.40280 1315.2777   74 
  75 198639-80 DENEYER-THIRY         WARET-L  7  3       3 BE 101220223 11.40480 1313.5966   75 
  76 305559-09 VANROSSOMME JULIE & M PONT-DE  7  7       4 BE 107719023 11.21570 1313.4945   76 
  77 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       HANRET  14 13       4 BE 101259223 11.46210 1307.8130   77 
  78 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS  12  1       6 BE 100014723 11.38230 1306.9225   78 
  79 310714-23 DEWEZ FRANCOIS-XAVIER CORTIL- 28 21       3 BE 100436923 11.46450 1303.0928   79 
  80 149602-28 TOMBUS VINCENT        SAUVENI  8  3       5 BE 101537423 11.40430 1302.1415   80 
  81 176632-92 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 14  9      11 BE 100971923 11.30299 1301.1863   81 
  82 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S  4  2       3 BE 101300523 11.30460 1298.5936   82 
  83 242214-05 BETHUME DIDIER        SAUVENI  8  1       2 BE 101492723 11.42030 1298.5423   83 
  84 301687-17 HERMANS GUY           LIGNY    3  3       2 BE 105619623 11.33200 1295.2855   84 
  85 175182-00 CAMUS EMILE           FALISOL  5  3       2 BE 100708623 11.27220 1294.7864   85 
  86 305920-79 GILLES BERTRAND       HANRET  14 11       5 BE 101258623 11.49060 1294.4482   86 
  87 118262-19 HENRY DOMINIQUE       THOREMB  3  1       2 BE 105856323 11.50340 1288.8247   87 
  88 305559-09 VANROSSOMME JULIE & M PONT-DE  7  5       5 BE 107718123 11.26490 1287.5954   88 
  89 300044-23 BALEAU JEAN-JACQUES   MOIGNEL 17  7       6 BE 101533423 11.30500 1284.9967   89 
  90 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS  12  6       7 BE 100017923 11.43250 1281.9500   90 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ENTENTE PETIT DEMI-FOND FOND CLUB HESBIGNON   Data Technology Deerlijk  (99920)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
LORRIS               14-07-24  256 VIEUX            Amateurs:29 LACHER:07.20
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR           Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0           Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 176632-92 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 30 10  325945 BE 105980221 10.57239 1499.2985    1 
   2 192187-30 LEMPEREUR PATRICK     PERWEZ   2  2  347625 BE 100548922 11.13550 1486.1062    2 
   3 127251-84 GOFFIN DANIEL         BOUFFIO 14  1  314743 BE 110823520 10.52520 1478.5922    3 
   4 306487-64 VAN VOOREN PHILIPPE   LIGNY    7  1  328540 BE 101206322 11.05021 1459.9507    4 
   4 306487-64 VAN VOOREN PHILIPPE   LIGNY    7  3       2 BE 101207022 11.05021 1459.9507    4 
   6 306487-64 VAN VOOREN PHILIPPE   LIGNY    7  4       3 BE 104642421 11.05101 1459.0862    6 
   7 307927-49 JACOB ANDREE          SAINT-D  7  1  338383 BE 103270421 11.12230 1456.1414    7 
   8 118262-19 HENRY DOMINIQUE       THOREMB  6  1  348713 BE 115236921 11.22480 1436.2150    8 
   9 127251-84 GOFFIN DANIEL         BOUFFIO 14  9       2 BE 106581419 10.59390 1432.9297    9 
  10 127251-84 GOFFIN DANIEL         BOUFFIO 14  5       3 BE 112099422 11.00090 1429.6752   10 
  11 149602-28 TOMBUS VINCENT        SAUVENI  5  3  339490 BE 100552622 11.18150 1424.9318   11 



  12 311636-72 LECOCQ NICOLAS        PRESLES  3  3  315472 BE 104897422 11.01270 1424.5744   12 
  13 311636-72 LECOCQ NICOLAS        PRESLES  3  2       2 BE 609877122 11.01320 1424.0385   13 
  14 127251-84 GOFFIN DANIEL         BOUFFIO 14  3       4 BE 110821020 11.01280 1421.1755   14 
  15 127251-84 GOFFIN DANIEL         BOUFFIO 14  6       5 BE 110824620 11.01380 1420.1068   15 
  16 303511-95 MESKENS CYPRIEN       TEMPLOU 36 15  332106 00 114934317 11.14210 1417.1368   16 
  17 176632-92 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 30  3       2 BE 105987721 11.10089 1416.2388   17 
  18 306487-64 VAN VOOREN PHILIPPE   LIGNY    7  6       4 BE 104643621 11.12041 1415.7037   18 
  19 307927-49 JACOB ANDREE          SAINT-D  7  4       2 BE 100464522 11.19530 1410.6149   19 
  20 127251-84 GOFFIN DANIEL         BOUFFIO 14  4       6 BE 112094122 11.03240 1408.8765   20 
  21 307927-49 JACOB ANDREE          SAINT-D  7  3       3 BE 100463422 11.20480 1405.2450   21 
  22 127251-84 GOFFIN DANIEL         BOUFFIO 14 11       7 BE 101371218 11.04340 1401.5571   22 
  23 127251-84 GOFFIN DANIEL         BOUFFIO 14  8       8 BE 101373218 11.04370 1401.2451   23 
  24 176632-92 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 30  7       3 BE 101221122 11.13019 1398.7155   24 
  25 176632-92 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 30 14       4 BE 101226522 11.13179 1397.1167   25 
  26 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ     3  3  329900 BE 103056421 11.16100 1396.8948   26 
  27 303511-95 MESKENS CYPRIEN       TEMPLOU 36 23       2 BE 103044519 11.17530 1396.0877   27 
  28 174216-04 BUIS-FAVRESSE         TOURINN 15  1  346605 BE 105625219 11.28269 1395.0788   28 
  29 176632-92 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 30  1       5 BE 101225022 11.13469 1394.2282   29 
  30 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ     3  1       2 BE 100007720 11.16490 1393.0607   30 
  31 303511-95 MESKENS CYPRIEN       TEMPLOU 36 11       3 BE 103038419 11.18500 1390.5345   31 
  32 176632-92 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 30  5       6 BE 113788221 11.14289 1390.0660   32 
  33 176632-92 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 30 16       7 BE 101226722 11.14479 1388.1913   33 
  34 282821-66 CHERPION-MALACHE      PERWEZ   4  1  348193 BE 112885021 11.31320 1384.2817   34 
  35 310714-23 DEWEZ FRANCOIS-XAVIER CORTIL- 18  6  347600 BE 100192522 11.31240 1382.6571   35 
  36 309887-69 BRABANT BRUNO & CHRIS BEUZET  14  8  336409 BE 101070322 11.23440 1380.2339   36 
  37 176632-92 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 30 27       8 BE 101228622 11.16229 1378.8929   37 
  38 161547-42 BALON ERIC            VEDRIN   2  1  337287 BE 103905621 11.24440 1378.1817   38 
  39 127251-84 GOFFIN DANIEL         BOUFFIO 14 13       9 BE 112098722 11.08260 1377.8331   39 
  40 176632-92 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 30 11       9 BE 115319619 11.16519 1376.0792   40 
  41 242214-05 BETHUME DIDIER        SAUVENI  6  4  340283 BE 115521819 11.27370 1374.2330   41 
  42 104929-72 HAWOTTE PAUL          HANRET  22 17  349815 BE 103281921 11.35040 1371.4650   42 
  43 310812-24 ALEXANDRE ALAIN       CHATELE  5  5  315818 BE 609857622 11.10460 1368.5599   43 
  44 149602-28 TOMBUS VINCENT        SAUVENI  5  4       2 BE 100556322 11.28200 1367.0738   44 
  45 303511-95 MESKENS CYPRIEN       TEMPLOU 36 14       4 BE 100537922 11.23150 1365.2867   45 
  46 303511-95 MESKENS CYPRIEN       TEMPLOU 36 33       5 BE 103044019 11.23270 1364.1651   46 
  47 219960-61 MALHERBE GUSTAVE      WARET-L  4  1  342359 BE 100289620 11.30580 1364.1612   47 
  48 176632-92 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 30 12      10 BE 105985321 11.18589 1363.8912   48 
  49 300044-23 BALEAU JEAN-JACQUES   MOIGNEL  5  2  322320 BE 101834020 11.16260 1363.2596   49 
  50 149602-28 TOMBUS VINCENT        SAUVENI  5  5       3 BE 102999921 11.29270 1360.9541   50 
  51 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ     3  2       3 BE 100010420 11.22270 1360.6929   51 
  52 242214-05 BETHUME DIDIER        SAUVENI  6  6       2 BE 100137220 11.30150 1359.7722   52 
  53 242214-05 BETHUME DIDIER        SAUVENI  6  3       3 BE 100137020 11.30250 1358.8672   53 
  54 104929-72 HAWOTTE PAUL          HANRET  22  3       2 BE 101729322 11.37340 1358.1532   54 
  55 176632-92 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 30 29      11 BE 105987521 11.20089 1357.2653   55 
  56 118262-19 HENRY DOMINIQUE       THOREMB  6  2       2 BE 112893621 11.37010 1356.7719   56 
  57 176632-92 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 30 18      12 BE 101221222 11.20189 1356.3240   57 
  58 176632-92 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 30 13      13 BE 105984721 11.20379 1354.5391   58 
  59 118262-19 HENRY DOMINIQUE       THOREMB  6  3       3 BE 112817821 11.37340 1353.8747   59 
  60 104929-72 HAWOTTE PAUL          HANRET  22 14       3 BE 101754120 11.38230 1353.8605   60 
  61 194882-09 DUCROT EMILE          FORVILL  3  1  351162 BE 103122721 11.39371 1352.6086   61 
  62 303511-95 MESKENS CYPRIEN       TEMPLOU 36 28       6 BE 111721118 11.25430 1351.5811   62 
  63 309887-69 BRABANT BRUNO & CHRIS BEUZET  14  1       2 BE 104040721 11.29070 1350.4074   63 
  64 174216-04 BUIS-FAVRESSE         TOURINN 15  6       2 BE 114200622 11.36429 1350.1548   64 
  65 300044-23 BALEAU JEAN-JACQUES   MOIGNEL  5  3       2 BE 104074919 11.18500 1349.5604   65 
  66 303511-95 MESKENS CYPRIEN       TEMPLOU 36  9       7 BE 100530122 11.26100 1349.1104   66 
  67 219960-61 MALHERBE GUSTAVE      WARET-L  4  3       2 BE 100288220 11.33590 1347.9585   67 
  68 176632-92 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 30 21      14 BE 101226822 11.22109 1345.8698   68 
  69 176632-92 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 30 17      15 BE 113789021 11.22339 1343.7429   69 
  70 307927-49 JACOB ANDREE          SAINT-D  7  6       4 BE 101686022 11.31510 1343.5894   70 
  71 307927-49 JACOB ANDREE          SAINT-D  7  5       5 BE 103272821 11.31550 1343.2339   71 
  72 309887-69 BRABANT BRUNO & CHRIS BEUZET  14 12       3 BE 101074822 11.31150 1338.9413   72 
  73 309225-86 DEGIVES FERNAND       LOYERS   6  6  337687 BE 103110121 11.32380 1336.6684   73 
  74 311636-72 LECOCQ NICOLAS        PRESLES  3  1       3 BE 403596022 11.16130 1335.5197   74 
  75 310714-23 DEWEZ FRANCOIS-XAVIER CORTIL- 18 10       2 BE 100191422 11.40290 1334.4424   75 
  76 303511-95 MESKENS CYPRIEN       TEMPLOU 36 10       8 BE 103046019 11.29530 1329.0442   76 
  77 219960-61 MALHERBE GUSTAVE      WARET-L  4  2       3 BE 106156719 11.37370 1328.9474   77 
  78 127251-84 GOFFIN DANIEL         BOUFFIO 14  7      10 BE 110934321 11.17090 1327.1895   78 
  79 300044-23 BALEAU JEAN-JACQUES   MOIGNEL  5  4       3 BE 104114821 11.23180 1324.7842   79 
  80 310812-24 ALEXANDRE ALAIN       CHATELE  5  2       2 BE 110288722 11.18250 1324.6473   80 
  81 282821-66 CHERPION-MALACHE      PERWEZ   4  2       2 BE 106124122 11.43070 1323.3407   81 
  82 104929-72 HAWOTTE PAUL          HANRET  22 11       4 BE 115222221 11.44270 1322.8020   82 
  83 104929-72 HAWOTTE PAUL          HANRET  22 16       5 BE 103280821 11.44290 1322.6353   83 
  84 303511-95 MESKENS CYPRIEN       TEMPLOU 36 32       9 BE 114936317 11.32180 1316.3139   84 
  85 176632-92 OOSTENS ARTHUR        WANFERC 30 23      16 BE 105989521 11.27509 1315.0986   85 
  86 306487-64 VAN VOOREN PHILIPPE   LIGNY    7  2       5 BE 101208322 11.30011 1314.0636   86 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


